

IMPROVEMENTS TO DOGWOOD DRIVE AND DOGWOOD ROAD																											
PROJECT NO.				BIDS RECEIVED ON: FEBRUARY 25, 2020																							
				1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8		9		10		10			
Awarded By Township of West Orange on: MARCH 22, 2016				Reggio Const. Inc. 1575 West Street Fort Lee, N.J. 07024		Granada Construction Corp. 147 Thomas Street Newark, NJ 07114		Your Way Construction, Inc. 404 Coit Street Irvington, NJ 07111-4607		ADG Contracting Corp. dba Crossroad Paving 386 South Street, Suite 169 Newark, NJ 07105		American Asphalt & Milling Services LLC 96 Midland Avenue Kearny, NJ 07032		Midwest Construction Inc. 23 Dead River Road Warren, NJ 07059		Grabowski Const, Inc. 770 Northfield Ave West Orange, NJ 07052		Reivax Contracting Corp. 68 Finderne Avenue Bridgewater, NJ 08807		Mark Paving Co, Inc 77 Cutters Dock Road Woodbridge, NJ 07095		Cifelli & Son General Contr. Inc. 81 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110		D.L.S. Contracting, Inc. 271 Highway 46, Suite D-205 Fairfield, NJ 07004			
				LOW BIDDER																							
ITEM NO.	Description of Items	Unit Measure	Quantity		Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$1,519.00	\$1,519.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	Construction Layout	DOLL	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,174.00	\$20,174.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
3	Soil Erosion & Sediment Control	L.S.	1	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4	Breakaway Barricades	UNIT	20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
5	Drum	UNIT	60	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00
6	Traffic Cones	UNIT	120	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$2.00	\$240.00
7	Construction Signs	S.F.	300	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$600.00
8	Traffic Director Police	DOLL	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
9	Fuel Price Adjustment	DOLL	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10	Asphalt Price Adjustment	DOLL	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
11	Clearing Site (Includes Excavation	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,280.00	\$8,280.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$81,308.00	\$81,308.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$49,529.00	\$49,529.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
12	Excavation, Test Pit	C.Y.	20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$220.00	\$4,400.00	\$56.00	\$1,120.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
13	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course,	S.Y.	1,596	\$0.01	\$15.96	\$0.01	\$15.96	\$6.95	\$11,092.20	\$8.00	\$12,768.00	\$0.01	\$15.96	\$5.00	\$7,980.00	\$8.00	\$12,768.00	\$11.00	\$17,556.00	\$15.00	\$23,940.00	\$6.00	\$9,576.00	\$10.00	\$15,960.00	\$6.00	\$9,576.00
14	Hma Milling, 3" or Less	S.Y.	10,931	\$4.35	\$47,549.85	\$6.00	\$65,586.00	\$4.00	\$43,724.00	\$5.00	\$54,655.00	\$4.24	\$46,347.44	\$4.50	\$49,189.50	\$3.00	\$32,793.00	\$4.00	\$43,724.00	\$4.50	\$49,189.50	\$4.50	\$49,189.50	\$4.95	\$54,108.45	\$4.50	\$49,189.50
15	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5 M 64 Surface	TON	1,435	\$92.00	\$132,020.00	\$87.00	\$124,845.00	\$80.00	\$114,800.00	\$85.00	\$121,975.00	\$80.00	\$114,800.00	\$82.00	\$134,890.00	\$95.00	\$136,325.00	\$82.00	\$117,670.00	\$85.22	\$122,290.70	\$90.00	\$129,150.00	\$85.00	\$121,975.00	\$90.00	\$129,150.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt 19 M 64 base course, 4"	TON	418	\$0.01	\$4.18	\$87.00	\$36,366.00	\$87.00	\$36,366.00	\$90.00	\$37,620.00	\$1.00	\$418.00	\$84.00	\$35,112.00	\$90.00	\$37,620.00	\$82.00	\$34,276.00	\$111.00	\$46,398.00	\$90.00	\$37,620.00	\$95.00	\$35,530.00	\$90.00	\$37,620.00
17	Modular Block Retaining Wall (If &	SF	470	\$0.01	\$4.70	\$85.00	\$39,950.00	\$40.50	\$19,035.00	\$40.00	\$18,800.00	\$40.00	\$18,800.00	\$42.00	\$19,740.00	\$40.00	\$18,800.00	\$100.00	\$47,000.00	\$41.75	\$19,622.50	\$50.00	\$23,500.00	\$30.00	\$14,100.00	\$50.00	\$23,500.00
18	12" Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52	LF	80	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$132.80	\$10,624.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$160.00	\$12,800.00	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$115.00	\$9,200.00	\$98.00	\$7,840.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00
19	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V	LF	64	\$100.00	\$6,400.00	\$125.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,400.00	\$90.00	\$5,760.00	\$140.00	\$8,960.00	\$80.00	\$5,120.00	\$65.00	\$4,160.00	\$85.00	\$5,440.00	\$72.00	\$4,608.00	\$150.00	\$9,600.00	\$80.00	\$5,120.00	\$150.00	\$9,600.00
20	House Drain Connection, Including	UNIT	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$630.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
21	Inlet Type A, (Precast)	UNIT	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,475.00	\$2,475.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
22	Inlet Type B, (Precast)	UNIT	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,580.00	\$7,160.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,920.00	\$5,840.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
23	Inlet Type D, (Precast)	UNIT	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,770.00	\$2,770.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,765.00	\$2,765.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
24	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	15	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$380.00	\$5,700.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$277.00	\$4,155.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
25	Set New Inlet Type D, Casting	UNIT	7	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00																						